
34. Int. badenova-Hundseck-Berglauf Bühlertal 2010
Badische Senioren-Berglaufmeisterschaft 2010

Platz AK Startnr. Name Jahrg. Genus Verein Zeit

w
1. 1. W35 588 Brod, Jutta 1973 w TV Konstanz 0:50:23
2. 1. W45 547 Hoeltz, Ulrike 1961 w LSG Karlsruhe 0:57:30
3. 1. W55 530 Knäble, Rosi 1955 w LG Brandenkopf 1:00:29
4. 1. W40 561 Häringer, Renate 1967 w SV Waldkirch 1:01:26
5. 2. W45 572 Weingärtner, Karin 1961 w TG Ötigheim 1:03:16
6. 3. W45 563 Kienzle, Petra 1961 w SV Waldkirch 1:06:12
7. 2. W55 531 Kornmayer, Christel 1952 w LG Brandenkopf 1:08:01
8. 2. W40 557 Bammert, Ingrid 1968 w SV Waldkirch 1:09:30
9. 4. W45 537 Egg-Ernet, Ulli 1965 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:09:48

10. 1. W50 556 Freider Schaffrick, 1956 w SV Waldkirch 1:10:44
11. 1. W60 585 Regitz, Erika 1946 w TV Denzlingen 1:11:04
12. 1. W65 535 Bürkle, Gudrun 1941 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:16:08
13. 2. W50 573 Hotz-Wagenblatt, Agnes 1957 w TSV 05 Rot 1:16:50
14. 2. W65 536 Dewald, Monika 1943 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:20:54

m
1. 1. M35 587 Brod, Carsten 1972 m TV Konstanz 0:45:05
2. 1. M45 527 Benz, Joachim 1965 m LG Brandenkopf 0:45:10
3. 1. M40 553 Seifert, Ronny 1968 m LT Furtwangen 0:47:37
4. 2. M40 597 Vetter, Roland 1968 m USC Freiburg 0:47:42
5. 2. M35 595 Kopf, Thomas 1971 m USC Freiburg 0:47:43
6. 1. M50 555 Thurner, Winfried 1957 m LT Furtwangen 0:47:50
7. 2. M45 503 Becht, Joachim 1961 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:48:28
8. 3. M35 551 Fleig, Werner 1971 m LT Furtwangen 0:48:57
9. 1. M55 504 Beha, Meinrad 1952 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:50:08

10. 4. M35 522 Schillinger, Bernd 1972 m LAG Obere Murg 0:51:25
11. 2. M55 540 Käshammer, Roland 1952 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:51:34
12. 5. M35 523 Schillinger, Martin 1972 m LAG Obere Murg 0:51:44
13. 3. M45 532 Kuderer, Bernd 1965 m LG Brandenkopf 0:51:46
14. 3. M40 571 Merkel, Michael 1969 m TG Ötigheim 0:51:55
15. 4. M45 539 Huber, Joachim 1964 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:09
16. 4. M40 521 Roth, Jörg 1968 m LAG Obere Murg 0:52:18
17. 5. M40 578 Dresel, Joachim 1964 m TV Bühlertal 0:52:20
18. 3. M55 542 König, Manfred 1955 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:32
19. 2. M50 544 Steurer, Reiner 1959 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:33
20. 1. M60 566 Schwörer, Fridolin 1949 m SV Waldkirch 0:52:44
21. 6. M35 564 Koch, Silvio 1972 m SV Waldkirch 0:53:02
22. 5. M45 541 Knöpfel, Gerd 1964 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:53:03
23. 7. M35 581 Frey, Leander 1973 m TV Bühlertal 0:53:26
24. 2. M60 586 Müller, Fritz 1949 m TV Haltingen 0:54:55
25. 6. M45 562 Hollunder, Bernhard 1963 m SV Waldkirch 0:55:10
26. 6. M40 560 Götzmann, Klaus 1969 m SV Waldkirch 0:55:42
27. 7. M40 554 Straub, Jürgen 1966 m LT Furtwangen 0:55:52
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28. 8. M40 584 Velten, Marlon 1964 m TV Bühlertal 0:56:05
29. 3. M50 589 Warth, Rüdiger 1959 m TV Rastatt 0:56:09
30. 4. M50 543 Mendorf, Edgar 1960 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:56:11
31. 3. M60 568 Müller, Edwin 1948 m TB Wilferdingen 0:56:12
32. 9. M40 579 Fakhari, Mehrdad 1965 m TV Bühlertal 0:56:24
33. 5. M50 574 Messner, Wofgang 1957 m TSV 05 Rot 0:56:36
34. 10. M40 516 Heitz, Jürgen 1963 m LAG Obere Murg 0:56:37
35. 7. M45 558 Bernhardt, Armin 1960 m SV Waldkirch 0:56:51
36. 4. M60 505 Blum, Siegfried 1950 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:56:56
37. 4. M55 518 Moser, Horst 1955 m LAG Obere Murg 0:56:59
38. 8. M45 550 Bischof, Andreas 1962 m LT Furtwangen 0:57:06
39. 8. M35 580 Fischer, Ralf 1971 m TV Bühlertal 0:57:33
40. 9. M35 515 Faißt, Frank 1974 m LAG Obere Murg 0:57:54
41. 5. M60 508 Maisenbacher, Hans 1950 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:58:01
42. 6. M50 575 Nase, Frank 1958 m TSV 05 Rot 0:58:11
43. 11. M40 570 Köppel, Klaus 1962 m TG Ötigheim 0:58:28
44. 7. M50 598 Scherzinger, Thomas 1960 m SV RW Glottertal 0:59:45
45. 8. M50 576 Renz, Oswald 1959 m TSV 05 Rot 1:00:04
46. 9. M45 507 Lux, Michael 1964 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:00:13
47. 12. M40 569 Fehninger, Harald 1968 m TG Ötigheim 1:00:18
48. 5. M55 524 Elsäßer, Dr. Wolfgang 1954 m LC80 Pforzheim 1:00:27
49. 13. M40 519 Mungenast, Jens 1969 m LAG Obere Murg 1:00:45
50. 9. M50 548 Renz, Uwe 1957 m LSG Karlsruhe 1:01:02
51. 6. M55 533 Vetter, Eugen 1954 m LG Brandenkopf 1:01:23
52. 14. M40 559 Fischer, Markus 1966 m SV Waldkirch 1:01:38
53. 1. M70 510 Seeger, Horst 1938 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:01:48
54. 1. M65 513 Schäfer, Hans-Gerd 1944 m FT 1844 Freiburg 1:02:29
55. 7. M55 506 Ewert, Hendrik 1955 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:02:41
56. 2. M70 526 Winterhalder, Helmut 1940 m LG Baar 1:02:45
57. 6. M60 529 Hoos, Hans 1950 m LG Brandenkopf 1:03:22
58. 10. M50 549 Sallak, Ohannes 1960 m LSG Karlsruhe 1:03:25
59. 8. M55 528 Ehrhardt, Bernd 1954 m LG Brandenkopf 1:03:46
60. 7. M60 567 Foemer, Peter 1950 m TB Wilferdingen 1:05:17
61. 10. M35 582 Fritsch, Martin 1964 m TV Bühlertal 1:05:26
62. 11. M50 577 Wagenblatt, Bertram 1960 m TSV 05 Rot 1:05:30
63. 9. M55 583 Geiges, Arno 1952 m TV Bühlertal 1:06:51
64. 3. M70 590 Jörg, Gerhard 1940 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:07:38
65. 4. M70 545 Trappe, Thomas 1940 m LG Ortenau Nord 1:08:00
66. 1. M75 517 Killi, Heiner 1934 m LAG Obere Murg 1:08:05
67. 2. M65 502 Höfler, Ivo 1944 m DJK Villingen 1:09:30
68. 5. M70 596 Preg, Anton 1937 m USC Freiburg 1:12:03
69. 12. M50 594 Cetnarski, Thomas 1959 m USC Freiburg 1:14:19
70. 2. M75 512 Göbel, Norbert 1935 m FC Freiburg 1:19:34
71. 10. M45 565 Reulecke, Felix 1963 m SV Waldkirch 1:20:45
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72. 6. M70 592 Salb, Adolf 1938 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:22:38
73. 7. M70 591 Müller, Günter 1937 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:26:27
74. 1. M80 und 593 Cetnarski, Franz 1928 m USC Freiburg 1:44:55
75. 2. M80 und 501 Dürrschnabel, Robert 1929 m DJK Villingen 1:51:41

Anzahl: 89
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W35
1. 588 Brod, Jutta 1973 w TV Konstanz 0:50:23

W40
1. 561 Häringer, Renate 1967 w SV Waldkirch 1:01:26
2. 557 Bammert, Ingrid 1968 w SV Waldkirch 1:09:30

W45
1. 547 Hoeltz, Ulrike 1961 w LSG Karlsruhe 0:57:30
2. 572 Weingärtner, Karin 1961 w TG Ötigheim 1:03:16
3. 563 Kienzle, Petra 1961 w SV Waldkirch 1:06:12
4. 537 Egg-Ernet, Ulli 1965 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:09:48

W50
1. 556 Freider Schaffrick, Marion 1956 w SV Waldkirch 1:10:44
2. 573 Hotz-Wagenblatt, Agnes 1957 w TSV 05 Rot 1:16:50

W55
1. 530 Knäble, Rosi 1955 w LG Brandenkopf 1:00:29
2. 531 Kornmayer, Christel 1952 w LG Brandenkopf 1:08:01

W60
1. 585 Regitz, Erika 1946 w TV Denzlingen 1:11:04

W65
1. 535 Bürkle, Gudrun 1941 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:16:08
2. 536 Dewald, Monika 1943 w LG Ortenau Nord 1:20:54

M35
1. 587 Brod, Carsten 1972 m TV Konstanz 0:45:05
2. 595 Kopf, Thomas 1971 m USC Freiburg 0:47:43
3. 551 Fleig, Werner 1971 m LT Furtwangen 0:48:57
4. 522 Schillinger, Bernd 1972 m LAG Obere Murg 0:51:25
5. 523 Schillinger, Martin 1972 m LAG Obere Murg 0:51:44
6. 564 Koch, Silvio 1972 m SV Waldkirch 0:53:02
7. 581 Frey, Leander 1973 m TV Bühlertal 0:53:26
8. 580 Fischer, Ralf 1971 m TV Bühlertal 0:57:33
9. 515 Faißt, Frank 1974 m LAG Obere Murg 0:57:54

10. 582 Fritsch, Martin 1964 m TV Bühlertal 1:05:26

M40
1. 553 Seifert, Ronny 1968 m LT Furtwangen 0:47:37
2. 597 Vetter, Roland 1968 m USC Freiburg 0:47:42
3. 571 Merkel, Michael 1969 m TG Ötigheim 0:51:55
4. 521 Roth, Jörg 1968 m LAG Obere Murg 0:52:18
5. 578 Dresel, Joachim 1964 m TV Bühlertal 0:52:20
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6. 560 Götzmann, Klaus 1969 m SV Waldkirch 0:55:42
7. 554 Straub, Jürgen 1966 m LT Furtwangen 0:55:52
8. 584 Velten, Marlon 1964 m TV Bühlertal 0:56:05
9. 579 Fakhari, Mehrdad 1965 m TV Bühlertal 0:56:24

10. 516 Heitz, Jürgen 1963 m LAG Obere Murg 0:56:37
11. 570 Köppel, Klaus 1962 m TG Ötigheim 0:58:28
12. 569 Fehninger, Harald 1968 m TG Ötigheim 1:00:18
13. 519 Mungenast, Jens 1969 m LAG Obere Murg 1:00:45
14. 559 Fischer, Markus 1966 m SV Waldkirch 1:01:38

M45
1. 527 Benz, Joachim 1965 m LG Brandenkopf 0:45:10
2. 503 Becht, Joachim 1961 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:48:28
3. 532 Kuderer, Bernd 1965 m LG Brandenkopf 0:51:46
4. 539 Huber, Joachim 1964 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:09
5. 541 Knöpfel, Gerd 1964 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:53:03
6. 562 Hollunder, Bernhard 1963 m SV Waldkirch 0:55:10
7. 558 Bernhardt, Armin 1960 m SV Waldkirch 0:56:51
8. 550 Bischof, Andreas 1962 m LT Furtwangen 0:57:06
9. 507 Lux, Michael 1964 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:00:13

10. 565 Reulecke, Felix 1963 m SV Waldkirch 1:20:45

M50
1. 555 Thurner, Winfried 1957 m LT Furtwangen 0:47:50
2. 544 Steurer, Reiner 1959 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:33
3. 589 Warth, Rüdiger 1959 m TV Rastatt 0:56:09
4. 543 Mendorf, Edgar 1960 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:56:11
5. 574 Messner, Wofgang 1957 m TSV 05 Rot 0:56:36
6. 575 Nase, Frank 1958 m TSV 05 Rot 0:58:11
7. 598 Scherzinger, Thomas 1960 m SV RW Glottertal 0:59:45
8. 576 Renz, Oswald 1959 m TSV 05 Rot 1:00:04
9. 548 Renz, Uwe 1957 m LSG Karlsruhe 1:01:02

10. 549 Sallak, Ohannes 1960 m LSG Karlsruhe 1:03:25
11. 577 Wagenblatt, Bertram 1960 m TSV 05 Rot 1:05:30
12. 594 Cetnarski, Thomas 1959 m USC Freiburg 1:14:19

M55
1. 504 Beha, Meinrad 1952 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:50:08
2. 540 Käshammer, Roland 1952 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:51:34
3. 542 König, Manfred 1955 m LG Ortenau Nord 0:52:32
4. 518 Moser, Horst 1955 m LAG Obere Murg 0:56:59
5. 524 Elsäßer, Dr. Wolfgang 1954 m LC80 Pforzheim 1:00:27
6. 533 Vetter, Eugen 1954 m LG Brandenkopf 1:01:23
7. 506 Ewert, Hendrik 1955 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:02:41
8. 528 Ehrhardt, Bernd 1954 m LG Brandenkopf 1:03:46
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9. 583 Geiges, Arno 1952 m TV Bühlertal 1:06:51

M60
1. 566 Schwörer, Fridolin 1949 m SV Waldkirch 0:52:44
2. 586 Müller, Fritz 1949 m TV Haltingen 0:54:55
3. 568 Müller, Edwin 1948 m TB Wilferdingen 0:56:12
4. 505 Blum, Siegfried 1950 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:56:56
5. 508 Maisenbacher, Hans 1950 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 0:58:01
6. 529 Hoos, Hans 1950 m LG Brandenkopf 1:03:22
7. 567 Foemer, Peter 1950 m TB Wilferdingen 1:05:17

M65
1. 513 Schäfer, Hans-Gerd 1944 m FT 1844 Freiburg 1:02:29
2. 502 Höfler, Ivo 1944 m DJK Villingen 1:09:30

M70
1. 510 Seeger, Horst 1938 m FC Alemannia Unterkirnach 1:01:48
2. 526 Winterhalder, Helmut 1940 m LG Baar 1:02:45
3. 590 Jörg, Gerhard 1940 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:07:38
4. 545 Trappe, Thomas 1940 m LG Ortenau Nord 1:08:00
5. 596 Preg, Anton 1937 m USC Freiburg 1:12:03
6. 592 Salb, Adolf 1938 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:22:38
7. 591 Müller, Günter 1937 m TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt 1:26:27

M75
1. 517 Killi, Heiner 1934 m LAG Obere Murg 1:08:05
2. 512 Göbel, Norbert 1935 m FC Freiburg 1:19:34

M80 und älter
1. 593 Cetnarski, Franz 1928 m USC Freiburg 1:44:55
2. 501 Dürrschnabel, Robert 1929 m DJK Villingen 1:51:41

Anzahl: 89
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w: W40+W45

1. SV Waldkirch - 3:17:08
561 Häringer, Renate 1:01:26 W40 1967
563 Kienzle, Petra 1:06:12 W45 1961
557 Bammert, Ingrid 1:09:30 W40 1968

m: M60+M65+M70+M75+M80 und älter

1. FC Alemannia Unterkirnach - 2:56:45
505 Blum, Siegfried 0:56:56 M60 1950
508 Maisenbacher, Hans 0:58:01 M60 1950
510 Seeger, Horst 1:01:48 M70 1938

2. TV Wolfenweiler-Schallstadt - 3:56:43
590 Jörg, Gerhard 1:07:38 M70 1940
592 Salb, Adolf 1:22:38 M70 1938
591 Müller, Günter 1:26:27 M70 1937

m: M50+M55

1. LG Ortenau Nord - 2:36:39
540 Käshammer, Roland 0:51:34 M55 1952
542 König, Manfred 0:52:32 M55 1955
544 Steurer, Reiner 0:52:33 M50 1959

2. TSV 05 Rot - 2:54:51
574 Messner, Wofgang 0:56:36 M50 1957
575 Nase, Frank 0:58:11 M50 1958
576 Renz, Oswald 1:00:04 M50 1959

m: M40+M45

1. LT Furtwangen - 2:40:35
553 Seifert, Ronny 0:47:37 M40 1968
554 Straub, Jürgen 0:55:52 M40 1966
550 Bischof, Andreas 0:57:06 M45 1962

2. TV Bühlertal - 2:44:49
578 Dresel, Joachim 0:52:20 M40 1964
584 Velten, Marlon 0:56:05 M40 1964
579 Fakhari, Mehrdad 0:56:24 M40 1965

3. SV Waldkirch - 2:47:43
562 Hollunder, Bernhard 0:55:10 M45 1963
560 Götzmann, Klaus 0:55:42 M40 1969
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558 Bernhardt, Armin 0:56:51 M45 1960

4. LAG Obere Murg - 2:49:40
521 Roth, Jörg 0:52:18 M40 1968
516 Heitz, Jürgen 0:56:37 M40 1963
519 Mungenast, Jens 1:00:45 M40 1969

5. TG Ötigheim - 2:50:41
571 Merkel, Michael 0:51:55 M40 1969
570 Köppel, Klaus 0:58:28 M40 1962
569 Fehninger, Harald 1:00:18 M40 1968

m: M35

1. LAG Obere Murg - 2:41:03
522 Schillinger, Bernd 0:51:25 M35 1972
523 Schillinger, Martin 0:51:44 M35 1972
515 Faißt, Frank 0:57:54 M35 1974

2. TV Bühlertal - 2:56:25
581 Frey, Leander 0:53:26 M35 1973
580 Fischer, Ralf 0:57:33 M35 1971
582 Fritsch, Martin 1:05:26 M35 1964
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